
            MAHARSHI  DAYANAND  UNIVERSITY  ROHTAK 

                       SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

                       Sealed   tenders  on   percentage  basis are invited  on  behalf  of Registrar from  

contractors  and  Co-Operative L/C  Societies  on  approved list of  Haryana  PWD B&R/P.H. 

Br., MES/CPWD, MDU, Rohtak. The tender forms to the societies will be issued  up to the  date 

of opening of tenders as  mentioned  against  each  work  by 1:00 P.M. and will be received / 

opened at 3:30 P. M. on the same day.  If the rates received are not within (HSR+C.P.) or if  the  

tenders  are  less   than  three,  then  the tenders will be issued to the contractors/Societies by  

1.00 P.M. on the next date of opening of tenders as mentioned against each and will be 

received/opened on the same date at 3:30 P.M.  Tenders will  be  opened on  the  same  date  and  

time  in  the  presence of  the  tenderers  or  their authorized representatives, who may like to be 

present at that time.  The tender documents may be obtained from the office of the Registrar 

and the same be deposited there by the due date. 
.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.--.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.--.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.- 

Sr. no.      Name of work                                            App.  Amt.     Earnest       Cost of    Date of  open      Time limit 

                                                                                         (Rs. )         Money        tender      of tender 

                                                                                                        Contractor /    form        Society/ 

                                                                                                       Society (Rs.)    (Rs.)      Contractor 

-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.--.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.- 

1.   Raising of  open drain and  construction 

      of toe wall near Hardwari Lal Road and   4,40,000/-  8,800/-    250/-     3.07.2008    2 months 

      residential area                                                             2,000/-                 4.07.2008 

 

2.   White washing, distempering and             3,85,000/-  7,700/-    250/-     3.07.2008    2 months 

      painting etc. in various hostels                                     2,000/-                 4.07.2008 

 

3.   Raising of drain in the Teaching              3,05,000/-  6,100/-     250/-      3.07.2008    2 months 

      Faculty area                                                                 2,000/-                   4.07.2008 

4.   Addition i.e. framing  of cabins and 

      fixing of grills in  the windows and  

      wire mesh in the fixed glass windows  

      in  the  extension of Administrative  

      Block (i.e. construction of Examination   3,20,000/-  6,400/-      250/-    3.07.2008    2 months 

     Hall)                                                                             2,000/-                   4.07.2008 

 

5.   Providing and fixing pressed steel            2,00,000/-  4,000/-     250/-     7.07.2008    6 months 

      chowkhats in various buildings/hostels                       2,000/-                   8.07.2008 

 

6.   Providing and fixing door and window     2,40,000/-  4,800/-    250/-     7.07.2008    6 months 

       shutters in various buildings/hostels                           2,000/-                  8.07.2008 

 

7.   Providing and fixing glass panes in           3,40,000/-  6,800/-    250/-     7.07.2008    6 months 

      various buildings/hostels                                              2,000/-                 8.07.2008 

 

8.  Construction of  boundary  wall for           2,73,000/-   5,460/-    250/-     7.07.2008    3 months 

     Herbal  Garden                                                              2,000/-                  8.07.2008 

                                        

9.   Laying  of  A.C.  water  pipe line for 

      filling of Swimming Pool (laying of 

      pipe line and supplying and fixing of      1,20,000/-  2,400/-    250/-     7.07.2008    4 months 

       fixtures)                                                                     1,200/-                  8.07.2008 

  Contd….P/2….. 



-2- 

-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.- 
Sr. no.      Name of work                                            App.  Amt.     Earnest       Cost of    Date of  open      Time limit 

                                                                                   (Rs. in lac.)     Money        tender      of tender 

                                                                                                       Contractor /    form        Society/ 

                                                                                                       Society (Rs.)    (Rs.)      Contractor 

-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.--.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.- 
10.   Construction of Boundary Wall near         65,000/-   1,300/-    250/-     7.07.2008    1 month 

       Examination Hall                                                         650/-                    8.07.2008 

 

11. Conversion of two toilets for Women       60,000/-   1,200/-    250/-     7.07.2008    1 month 

       into Cafeteria                                                               600/-                  8.07.2008     

 

12. Construction of dustbins at various            75,000/-  1500/-  250/-       7.7.2008       2 months 

       locations on the campus                                              750/-                 8.07.2008                                              

CONDITIONS :- 

1.     D.N.I.T. and estimate can be seen in the office of Registrar on any working day during 

office hours. 

 

2.    Any work here tendered may be withdrawn from further processing at any stage at the 

discretion of the competent authority without assigning any reason. 

 

3.      In  case  tendering  day  happens  to  be  a  holiday,  the  tenders  will  be received / opened 

on next  working day at the same time. 

 

4.      Earnest money  is  to  be  deposited  before purchase of tender.  It should be in the shape of 

demand draft / deposit at call receipt on schedule Bank , pledged to the Executive Engineer 

(C-I), MDU, Rohtak payable at Rohtak. 

 

5.     Tender not accompanied with  the  requisite  earnest  money  will  be out  rightly rejected. 

6.    Tender  having  conditional   rebates  shall  be  considered  invalid  and  shall  be  out   

rightly   rejected. 

 

7.     Contractors shall quote single percentage of rate below/above (HSR+C.P.) on all chapters in    

      one go. N.S. item rates are to be quoted separately other wise tender will be rejected. 

 

8.      The contractors should bring with them their enlistment and proof of the work executed of 

such magnitude while purchasing tender form.                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                   

9.     Nothing extra whatsoever shall be paid on account of losses, damages done by rains or any 

other natural calamity. 

 

10.   The tender will be out-rightly rejected if the tender is found in variance of  the above 

conditions or the conditions of the DNIT. 

 

11.   Plumbing and E.I. work shall be got done through license holder agencies for works  

involving PH / E.I.          

 

12.     Notice inviting tender can be seen at web site www.mdurohtak.com  

 

                                                                      Executive Engineer 



-3- 

Endst. no. EE/2008/ 4457-4520                                                Dated :  26.06.2008 

              A copy of the pre-page is forwarded to the following for  information and necessary action: 

1.  Superintending Engineer, PWD B&R Circle, Rohtak 

2.          Executive Engineer, PWD B&R (Medical College), Rohtak 

3.          Executive Engineer, KUK / HAU, Hisar / GJU, Hisar/ CDLU, Sirsa 

4.          Secretary to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of  worthy Vice-Chancellor), MDUR  

5.          P.A. to Registrar ( for kind information of Registrar),MDU, Rohtak 

6.          SDE(C-I, II, III) / SDE(E-I, II) / SDE(PH) / SDE(Horti.-I, II), MDU, Rohtak  

7.          Divisional Accountant / H.D.M., Engineering Cell, MDU, Rohtak 

8.          Notice Board 

9.          Contractor/Agency/Society:___________________________________ 

 

 

                                                                                                                             Executive Engineer 

 

 

 

 

 


